503828255 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3874904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT H. BRUMLEY	07/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEGASUS GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	888 16TH STREET, NW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 800	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14601199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: monet.noel@pillsburylaw.com, Docket_IP@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069708-0436059	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN C. SCHICK, PH.D	
SIGNATURE:	/IAN C. SCHICK, PH.D/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0429576_ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038711 FRAME: 0065 503828255

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, namely Robert H. Brumley, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled "OPTICAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM" the specification of which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2014, as Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/929,865; and

WHEREAS, Pegasus Global Holdings, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, USA, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.)

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Robert H. Brumley

Date of Execution:

1 of 1